Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48

CP18… cable
Sequence to remove the cylindrical cover from the base of the rain gauge.
ORDERING CODES
HD2016: Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, operating temperature from 0
°C to +70 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12 output. Voltage-free contact
(NO) output. Power supply: 10…15 Vdc. Adjustable feet for ground
installation included.
HD2016R: Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, with heater. Operating
temperature from -20°C to +70 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12
output. Voltage-free contact (NO) output. Power supply: 10…15 Vdc for
the measuring circuit, 12 Vdc / 90 W for the heater. Adjustable feet for
ground installation included.
CP18.5: 12-pole cable. Length 5 m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open
wires on the other side.
CP18.10: 12-pole cable. Length 10  m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end,
open wires on the other side.
HD2013.18: Bird spike.
HD2016.33K: Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
500 mm above ground.
HD2016.33K.1: Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
1 m above ground.
HD2003.78: Flat base for fastening the support of the rain gauge raised
above ground.
Removing the cylindrical cover
Reservoir
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72